1232
CAD drawing data catalog
is available.
ACTUATORS GENERAL CATALOG
ROTARY ACTUATORS PISTON TYPE
SERIES
CONTENTS
Before use, be sure to read the “Safety Precautions” on p. 57.Caution

1236_1257_RAT_ENG  07.9.10  2:18 AM  ページ1247
1248
Order Codes
RAT - --
90 �゚
180 �゚
Basic model
Rotary actuator RAT series
Angle adjustment
Blank：With rubber stopper on both sides
SS2 ：With shock absorber on both sides
SSR ：With shock absorber on right side (Clockwise rotation end side)Note 2
SSL ：With shock absorber on left side (Counterclockwise rotation end side)Note 2
Sensor switch
Blank ：No sensor switch
ZE101：Reed switch type, without indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC5～28V, AC85～115V
ZE102：Reed switch type, with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC10～28V, AC85～115V
ZE201：Reed switch type, without indicator lamp Vertical lead wireNote3 DC5～28V, AC85～115V
ZE202：Reed switch type, with indicator lamp Vertical lead wireNote3 DC10～28V, AC85～115V
ZE135：2-lead wires solid state type, with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC10～28V
ZE155：3-lead wires solid state type, with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC4.5～28V
ZE235：2-lead wires solid state type, with indicator lamp Vertical lead wireNote3 DC10～28V
ZE255：3-lead wires solid state type, with indicator lamp Vertical lead wireNote3 DC4.5～28V
●For details of sensor switches, see p.1544.
Notes: 1. Standard, with magnet type.
2. The opposite side of the shock absorber (SSR or SSL)
comes with the rubber stopper.
3. In the vertical lead wire type, the lead wire protrudes the
sensor switch at right angles.
Number of sensor switches
1：With 1 sensor switch
2：With 2 sensor switches
n：With n switches
Lead wire length
A： 1000mm [39 in.]
B： 3000mm [118 in.]
Swing angle
90：90°
180：180°
Nominal torque
5：0.42N・m [0.31ft・lbf]
10：0.89N・m [0.66ft・lbf]
30：2.87N・m [2.12ft・lbf]
Mass
Model
RAT5-90
RAT5-90-SS2
RAT5-90-SSR（L）
RAT5-180
RAT5-180-SS2
RAT5-180-SSR（L）
RAT10-90
RAT10-90-SS2
RAT10-90-SSR（L）
RAT10-180
RAT10-180-SS2
RAT10-180-SSR（L）
RAT30-90
RAT30-90-SS2
RAT30-90-SSR（L）
RAT30-180
RAT30-180-SS2
RAT30-180-SSR（L）
CRK588
CRK589
KSHAR5×5-D
KSHAR5×5-E
KSHAR6×8-F
Mass
285 [10.05]
285 [10.05]
285 [10.05]
340 [11.99]